Whitehorse

CITY OF WHITEHORSE

ENGINEERING SERVICES

AMENDMENT NOTICE

Revised content related to Construction Completion Certificates and Subdivision Grading Plans

Date: Oct 4, 2024 File: 2024_AN_SSM_013

General

This notice is intended to inform stakeholders of a change to content of Sections 1.1, 1.4 and 2.2 of the Servicing Standards Manual related to Construction Completion Certificates and Subdivision Grading Plans.

Section 1.1 – Definitions

<u>Section 1.1.2.12</u> – Revision to definition of Minor Deficiency

Section 1.1.2.15 - Addition of definition for Subdivision Grading Plan

<u>Section 1.4 – Construction Completion Certificate</u>

Section 1.4.2 – Revision to content related to Application for Certificate

Section 1.4.8 – Revision to content related to Development Approvals

Section 2.2 – Preparation of Engineering Drawings

<u>Section 2.2.12</u> – Addition of Subdivision Grading Plan and related requirements.

Should you require further information regarding these requirements please contact Engineering Services at (867) 668-8305.